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FINANCE.

30.—Liabilities of Chartered Banks for the Calendar Years 1909-1913.

Schedule.

1909.

1910.

1911.

1912.

1913.

Liabilities to
shareholders—
Capital paid up

Rest or reserve
fund........

97,329,333

75,887,685

98,787,929

79,970,346

103,009,256

88,892,256

112,730,943

102,090,476,

116,297,729

109,129,393

Totals.......

173,217,028

178,758,275

191,901,512,

214,821,419

225,427,122

Other liabili-
ties—

Balancesdueto
agencies of
Canadian
banks, or to
other banks
oragenciesin
the United
Kingdom....

Balances due
to agencies of
Canadian
banks, or to
other banks
or agencies
elsewhere
thanin Cana-
da and the
gnited King-

Balance due to
Dominion
Government
after deduct-
ing advances
for credits,
pay lists, etc

Balance due to
provincial
governments

3,832,175

3,350,093

5,009,249

17,450,718

3,538,583

4,280,181

10,003,438

29,196,166

3,112,684

4,597,602

6,372,340

27,459,751

6,205,434

7, 095,058

9,584,667

27,050,346

12,030,969

8,791,532

7,873,277

28,056,612

1The statistics in this table are averages computed from monthly returns in

each year.



