548 FINANCE.

30.—Liabilities of Chartered Banks for the Calendar Years 1909-19131.

Schedule.	1909.	1910.	1911.	1912.	1913.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Liabilities to shareholders— Capital paid up	97,329,333	98,787,929	103,009,256	112,730,943	116,297,729
Rest or reserve fund	75,887,685	79,970,346	88,892,256	102,090,476	109,129,398
Totals	173,217,028	178,758,275	191,901,512	214,821,419	225,427,122
Other liabili- ties—					
Balances due to agencies of Canadian banks, or to other banks or agencies in the United Kingdom	3,832,175	3, 538,583	3,112,684	6,295,434	12,030,969
Balances due to agencies of Canadian banks, or to other banks or agencies elsewhere than in Canada and the United Kingdom	3,350,093	4,280,181	4,597,602	7, 095,058	8,791,533
Balance due to Dominion Government after deduct- ing advances for credits, pay lists, etc	5,009,249	10,003,438	6,372,340	9,584,667	7,873,277
Balance due to provincial governments	17,450,718	29,196,166	27,459,751	27,050,346	28,056,612

¹The statistics in this table are averages computed from monthly returns in each year.